1
dc1574af
DEMO MANUAL DC1574A
Description
LTC3612
Isolated RS485/RS422
µModule Transceiver + Power
Demo circuit 1574 is a high efficiency, high frequency

OUTPUT
CURRENT
2A/DIV
DC1574 F04
VIN = 3.3V
VOUT = 1.8V
2.5A LOAD STEP (0.5A TO 3A)
FORCED CONTINUOUS MODE
fSW = 2MHz
6
dc1574af
DEMO MANUAL DC1574A
parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 CFF1 CAP., G0G, 22pF, 25V, 5% 0603 AVX, 06033A220JAT2A
2 2 CIN1, CIN2 CAP., X7R, 22µF, 6.3V, 20% 1206(1210) AVX, 12066C226MAT2A
3 2 COUT1, COUT2 CAP., X5R, 33µF, 6.3V, 20% 1210 MURATA, GRM32DR60J336ME19
4 1 L1 INDUCTOR, 0.47µH IHLP-2020BZ-01 VISHAY, IHLP2020BZERR47M11
5 2 R1, R2 RES., CHIP, 165k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603165KFKEA
6 1 U1 IC., LTC3612EFE TSSOP-20L LINEAR TECH., LTC3612EFE#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 0 CC1 (OPT) CAP., 0805 OPT
2 1 CFILT1 CAP., X7R, 1µF, 6.3V, 10% 0603 AVX, 06036C105KAT2A
3 1 CIN3 CAP., TANT., 100µF, 10V, 20% 7343 AVX, TPSW107M010R0150
4 0 COUT6 OPT CAP., TANT., 100µF, 10V, 20% 7343 AVX, TPSW107M010R0150
5 1 CITH1 CAP., X7R, 1000pF, 50V, 10% 0603 AVX, 06035C102KAT2A
6 0 COUT3, COUT4, CIN4
OPT
CAP., X5R, 100µF, 6.3V, 20% 1210 OPT* MURATA, GRM32ER60J107ME20
7 1 COUT5 CAP., X7R, 10µF, 6.3V, 20% 0805 AVX, 08056C106MAT2A
8 1 CSS1 CAP., X7R, 0.01µF, 50V, 10% 0603 AVX, 06035C103KAT2A
9 1 C1 CAP., C0G, 10pF, 25V, 10% 0603 AVX, 06033A100KAT2A
10 1 RFILT1 RES., CHIP, 24, 1/10W, 5% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060324R0JNEA
11 1 RITH1 RES., CHIP, 15k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060315K0FKEA
12 4 RSS1, RSD1, RM1, RM2 RES., CHIP, 4.87M, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06034M87FKEA
13 1 RM3 RES., CHIP, 301k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603301KFKEA
14 1 RPG1 RES., CHIP, 100k, 1/10W, 5% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KJNEA
15 2 RTR1, RM4 RES., CHIP, 100k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
16 0 RT2, RM5, RTR2, R6
(OPT)
RES., CHIP, OPT. 0603
17 1 RT1 RES., CHIP, 165k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603165KFKEA
18 1 R3 RES., CHIP, 82.5k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060382K5FKEA
19 1 R4 RES., CHIP, 52.3k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060352K3FKEA
20 1 R5 RES., CHIP, 36.5k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060336K5FKEA
Hardware: For Demo Board Only
1 5 JP1, JP2, JP3, JP4, JP5 2 PIN 0.079 SINGLE ROW HEADER SAMTEC, TMM102-02-L-S
2 1 J1 2X4, 0.079 DOUBLE ROW HEADER SAMTEC, TMM104-02-L-D
3 3 J2, J5, JP9 3 PIN 0.079 SINGLE ROW HEADER SAMTEC, TMM103-02-L-S